PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7202414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF INVENTOR JONATHAN R. LEEHEY previously recorded on Reel 058772 Frame 0095. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF INVENTOR'S NAME IS JONATHAN R. LEEHEY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACKARY MARTIN ANDERSON	04/07/2014
SHAKEEL AVADHANY	04/04/2014
MATTHEW D. COLE	04/04/2014
ROBERT DRISCOLL	04/04/2014
JOHN GIARRATANA	04/04/2014
MARCO GIOVANARDI	04/04/2014
VLADIMIR GORELIK	04/04/2014
JONATHAN R. LEEHEY	04/07/2014
WILLIAM G. NEAR	04/04/2014
PATRICK W. NEIL	04/04/2014
COLIN PATRICK O'SHEA	04/04/2014
TYSON DAVID SAWYER	04/04/2014
JOHANNES SCHNEIDER	04/04/2014
CLIVE TUCKER	04/04/2014
ROSS J. WENDELL	04/04/2014
RICHARD ANTHONY ZUCKERMAN	04/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVANT POWER CORPORATION
Street Address:	805 MIDDLESEX TURNPIKE
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17324821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 059698 FRAME: 0133

507155570

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: john.harmon@wolfgreenfield.com,

sheryl.mackey@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0710.70010US10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN HARMON
SIGNATURE:	/John Harmon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 20

source=L071070010US10-CVRSHT-JSH#page1.tif source=L071070010US10-CVRSHT-JSH#page2.tif source=L071070010US10-CVRSHT-JSH#page3.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page1.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page2.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page3.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page4.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page5.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page6.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page7.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page8.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page9.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page10.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page11.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page12.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page13.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page14.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page15.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page16.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page17.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059698 FRAME: 0134



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | '



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACKARY MARTIN ANDERSON	04/07/2014
SHAKEEL AVADHANY	04/04/2014
MATTHEW D. COLE	04/04/2014
ROBERT DRISCOLL	04/04/2014
JOHN GIARRATANA	04/04/2014
MARCO GIOVANARDI	04/04/2014
VLADIMIR GORELIK	04/04/2014
JOHNATHAN R. LEEHEY	04/07/2014
WILLIAM G. NEAR	04/04/2014
PATRICK W. NEIL	04/04/2014
COLIN PATRICK O'SHEA	04/04/2014
TYSON DAVID SAWYER	04/04/2014
JOHANNES SCHNEIDER	04/04/2014
CLIVE TUCKER	04/04/2014
ROSS J. WENDELL	04/04/2014
RICHARD ANTHONY ZUCKERMAN	04/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVANT POWER CORPORATION	

Street Address:	805 MIDDLESEX TURNPIKE
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17324821	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646 **Phone:** 617.646.8000

Email: John.Harmon@WolfGreenfield.com, Sheryl.Mackey@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0710.70010US10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN HARMON
Signature:	/John Harmon/
Date:	01/26/2022

Total Attachments: 17

source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page1.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page2.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page3.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page4.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page5.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page6.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page7.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page8.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page9.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page10.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page11.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page12.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page13.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page14.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page15.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page16.tif source=L071070010US10-ASI-JSH#page17.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT7141187

 Receipt Date:
 01/26/2022

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Levant Power Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 475 Wildwood Avenue; Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2014 under No. PCT/US2014/029654, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0710.70010WO00, and entitled ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION IMPROVEMENTS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. L0710.70010WO00

4/7-114	
Date Inv	entor: Zackary Martin Anderson
Ado	dress: 19 Tremont St.
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Citize	nship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MUSSALLISETTS COUNTY OF Middlescy
On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared $\frac{1}{2}$ Zackary Martin Anderson , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were his low SSperf
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL Jut he 28 Notary Public
My commission expires: July 2, 2017

Inventor: Shakeel Avadhany

Address: 131 Magazine Street

Apt. 7

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEAL COUNTY OF MAN	THOF Massachuses	<u>力</u>
On this 4th personally appeared	day of April	2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	his 01.55 p.	3
to be the person who sign	ned the preceding or attach	ed document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

My commission expires:

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

A April 7314 Date Inventor:	Matthew D. Cole
Address:	485 East 7th Street
Addiess.	
	Boston, Massachusetts 02127
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Madrachiscotts	•
COUNTY OF Middlescy:	
	$\sqrt{}$, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Matthew D. Cole	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were his passport	j -
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	• •
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

SEAL

My commission expires:

Notary Public Stres: July 2, 2017

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Inventor: Robert Driscoll

Address: 9 Channing Road

Watertown, Massachusetts 02472

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MUSSACLUSETS COUNTY OF MINDLESCE	
On this 4th day of April , 2014, before me, the undersigned nota	ry public,
personally appeared Robert Driscoll , proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of
identification, which were his pausper	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore of	r affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) known	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	
SEAL Notary Public	

My commission expires:

4	14	2014
Data 7	7	***************************************

Inventor: John/Giarcatana

Address: 182 Winter Street

Whitman, Massachusetts 02382

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MUSAULUSETS COUNTY OF MINCHESCY
On this day of April , Dol , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John Giarratana , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were he passport
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL Notary Public
My commission expires: July 2 7017

<u> 4 4 14 14 </u>	Inventor:/	Marco Giovanardi
	Address:	132 Forest Street Melrose, Massachusetts 02176 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MUSSachietts
COUNTY OF Middlesex:
On this 4th day of April , 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public.
personally appeared Marco Giovanardi , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were Wil 12055 POST
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL Notary Public Notary Public
My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. L0710.70010WC00

Page 7 of 17

Date

Inventor: Vladimir Gorelik

Address: 273 Riverside Avenue

Medford, Massachusetts 02155

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

Mussachusetts

US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

Mussachusetts

US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

Mussachusetts

US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

Country OF

Mussachusetts

US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

Country OF

Mussachusetts

US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

Country OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

Country OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

Country OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

Country OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

STATE/Commonwealth

Or America

Country OF

Mussachusetts

Or America

STATE/Commonwealth

Or America

My commission expires:

14/14

hey 2 2017

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

4/7/14	Jul N. Lun
Date // Inventor:	Johathan R. Leehey
Address:	3 Brook Trail Road
	Wayland, Massachusetts 01778
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Citizenship:	US
STATE/GOMMONWEALTH OF HASSAULUSES.	<u>y</u>
On this 3th day of April , 201 personally appeared Jonathan R. Leehey	y, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were his pass pos	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

My commission expires:

July 2, 2017

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

4/4/2014	Well x //
Date Inventor:	William G. Near
Address:	10 Fayette St.
	Apt. 2
	Boston, Massachusetts 02116
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Cltizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachesetts COUNTY OF MIDDLESCY	
On this 4th day of 4pm , 20 personally appeared William G. Near	, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were his pusps	ANDAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed

Miller A MAN

SEAL

My commission expires:

July 2 2017

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

9/4/14	Mas wil
Date / Inventor:	Patrick W. Neil
Address:	49 High Street
	Randolph, Massachusetts 02368
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachisetts COUNTY OF Middlesex	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this 4 day of April , 20 personally appeared Patrick W. Neil	14, before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were HO Passport	······································
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

-My commission expires:

4/4/14/	1208g
Date Inventor:	Colin Patrick O'Shea
Address:	49 Jay Street
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Citizenship:	US
· ·	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Mussachuschs	
COUNTY OF Modlery :	The state of the s
min Hh min 1 1	
CHRESTON CONTRACTOR CO	4, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Colin Patrick O'Shea	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were his passport	***************************************
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signs	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My commission expires:

Inventor: Tyson David Sawyer

Address: 53 Babb Meadow Lane

Mason, New Hampshire 03048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Musaclusetts

COUNTY OF Middlesex:

On this Lim day of Mason, New Hampshire 03048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Musaclusetts

COUNTY OF Middlesex:

On this Lim day of Mason, New Hampshire 03048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Musaclusetts

Country OF Middlesex:

On this Lim day of Mason, New Hampshire 03048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Musaclusetts

Country OF Middlesex:

On this Lim day of Mason, New Hampshire 03048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Musaclusetts

Country OF Middlesex:

On this Lim day of Mason, New Hampshire 03048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Musaclusetts

Country OF Middlesex:

On this Lim day of Mason, New Hampshire 03048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Musaclusetts

Country OF Middlesex:

On this Lim day of Musaclusetts

On thi

to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAT

My commission expires: -4

July 2, 2017

04/04/2014	Mond Clerk
Date Inventor:	Jøránnes Schneider
Address:	188 Brockline Street
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Citizenship:	Germany
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachuset	
On this 4 day of April 201 personally appeared Johannes Schneider Identification, which were his passed	, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL Notary Public	•
My commission expires: July 3,0017	and the contract of the contra

MM Glim

4-4-14		
Date	Inventor:	Clive Tucker
	Address:	6 Lawnwood Place
		Unit 3
		Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF MINDLESCY	Massaelus	-cts
On this 4th day of	April	, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Clive Tucker	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	MA PUSS	251
to be the person who signed the	preceding or atta	sched document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the do	cument are truth	ful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
		e) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
	0 -	×. ¥
SÉAL	est/haz	11
	Notary Publi	()
My commission expires:	July 2	2017

4/4/2014		
Date	Inventor:	Ross J, Wendell
	Address:	55 Bowdoin Street
		Medford, Massachusetts 02155
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Mussacluset Is COUNTY OF Modlescy:
On this $\frac{\sqrt{M}}{\sqrt{M}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{M}}{\sqrt{M}}$, $\frac{\sqrt{M}}{\sqrt{M}}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Ross J. Wendell proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\frac{\sqrt{M}}{\sqrt{M}}$
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL JUST AND STATE OF THE SEAL NOTARY Public STATE OF THE SEAL NOTARY Public STATE OF THE SEAL STATE

July 2, 2017

Attorney Docket No. L0710.70010WQ00

My commission expires:

Page 16 of 17

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Citizenship: US	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Mausachusetts	
COUNTY OF Middlesiex:	
On this $3m$ day of $4ml$, 2014 , before me, the undersigned notary po	ublic,
personally appeared Richard Anthony Zuckerman , proved to me through satisfactory evide	nce of
identification, which were his pass port	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or aff	irmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowled	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	-144

Inventor: Richard Anthony Zuckerman

Somerville, Massachusetts 02145

Address: 225 Cedar St.
Apt 1F

Attorney Docket No. L0710,70010WO00

My commission expires:

Page 17 of 17

4/7/14 Date